## 12303419 =

# OP \$40.00 12

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Philippe GUILLAUME	10/28/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MODARTT	
Street Address:	10 avenue de l'Europe	
Internal Address:	Parc Technologique du Canal, Theogone	
City:	Ramonville Saint Agne	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	31520	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12303419

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: gkabik@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 209 Madison Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2501-MISC
NAME OF SUBMITTED.	Frie Joneon

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign05091130#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022014 FRAME: 0089

## ASSIGNMENT

	<u> </u>	SSIGNMENI
WHEREAS,		
	Philippe GUILLAUME	
hereafter refe	erred to as "applicant(s)", ha	ve invented certain new and useful improvements in
DEVICE FOR	PRODUCING SIGNALS	REPRESENTATIVE OF SOUNDS OF A KEYBOARD AND
	NSTRUMENT	
(a)	for which an application fo	r a United States patent was filed on
	July 13, 2007	, Application No. <u>PCT/FR 2007/001199</u> ,
(b)		r a United States patent was executed on
WHER	REAS, <u>MODARTT</u> ,	
whose addres	s is <u>10 avenue de l'Euro</u>	pe, Parc Technologique du Canal, Théogone - 31520
	SAINT AGNE (FRANCE),	•
hereinafter ref	erred to as "assignee(s)", i	s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sam		
NOW,	THEREFORE, in conside	ration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
		ood and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
		ransfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
		nd the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
		n the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
		atives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
		the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
	d sale not been made.	The series the second field by applicating of flad time
		and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
	issue said United States pa	
		- ' // /
Date <u>CCO</u>	tobre 2008	Philippe GUILLAUME (signature)
		(signature)
<b>~</b> 0 ~	1 2 0	01.0.7
Date <u>28 Oc</u>	robe Good	(signature) Provident
		(signature) President

**RECORDED: 12/22/2008** 

10 avenue de l'Europe 31520 RAMONVILLE ST AGNE - FRANCE Tél. : +33 (0)5 61 28 81 57

Tél.: +33 (0)5 61 28 81 57

www.modartt.com
Siret: 490 827 011 000 PATENT

REEL: 022014 FRAME: 0090